Commissioner of Pater



_Washington,	D.C.	2023

FORM PTO-1618A U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 101569860 (Rev. 6-99) Patent and Trademark Office To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof. 1. Submission Type 2. Name of Conveying Party(ies): X New **JERRY D. WILLIAMS** Resubmission (Non-Recordation) **#4, ROSEBUD CIRCLE** Document ID # CONWAY, ARKANSAS 7303 PEC 2 1 2000 Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document Reel# Frame # 3. Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies): Name: DURACRAFT MARINE CORPORATION X Individual(s) Association Street Address: 101 SUPERIOR DRIVE General Partnership Limited Partnership City: DELHI State: LOUISIANA Zip: 71232 Corporation-State Individual(s) citizenship Other: Association General Partnership Additional Name(s) of conveying attached? Yes X No Limited Partnership 4. Nature of conveyance: X Corporation-State LOUISIANA X Assignment Merger Other Security Agreement Change of Name If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic Other: representative designation is attached: Yes (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Execution Date: NOVEMBER 16, 2000 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes K No 5. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Applicant No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 579,472 (registered September, 1953) Additional Sheet attached? Yes X No 6 Name and address of party to whom correspondence 7. Number of applications and registrations involved: 1 concerning this matter should be mailed: 8. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)....... **CUSTOMER NUMBER 00136** JACOBSON, PRICE, HOLMAN & STERN x Enclosed 400 7th Street, N.W. X Any deficiencies in enclosed fees are authorized Washington, DC 20004 Tel. 202-638-6666 to be charged to account 06-1358 Attorney Docket No. 10188/G-10188 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 10. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. MARVIN R. STERN **DECEMBER 21, 2000** Name of Person Signing Date Total number of pages excluding cover sheet:

JPH&S 301-11/99

12/29/2000 GTON11 00000285 579472

01 FC:481

40.00 OP

TRADEMARK REEL: 002205 FRAME: 0446

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Trademark Certificate of U.S. Registration No. 579,472, was issued September 1, 1953, to Ward Brothers Manufacturing Company for the trademark "DURACRAFT" and design as used on or in association with row boars, outboard power boats and outboard cruisers made of aluminum; and

WHEREAS, by documents recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office, said Registration No. 579,472, the mark covered therein and thereby and the goodwill of the business in association therewith were subsequently assigned to Jerry D. Williams, a citizen of the United States, residing at #4, Rosebud Circle, Conway, Arkansas 73032 (hereinafter ASSIGNOR); and

WHEREAS, said Registration No. 579,472, the mark covered therein and thereby and the goodwill of the business in association with which said trademark and Registration have been used, were duly sold, assigned and transferred by ASSIGNOR to Duracraft Marine Corporation, a corporation of the State of Louisiana, located and doing business at 101 Superior Drive, Delhi, Louisiana 71232 (hereinafter ASSIGNEE); and

WHEREAS, it is desired to confirm the last mentioned sale, assignment and transfer of said Registration No. 579,472 and the

TRADEMARK REEL: 002205 FRAME: 0447 mark covered therein and thereby and make the same a matter of record in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One (\$1.00) Dollar, and other goods and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby acknowledges the aforesaid sale, assignment and transfer and by these presents does sell, assign, transfer and set-over unto ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to United States Certificate of Trademark Registration No. 579,472, dated September 1, 1953, and the trademark "DURACRAFT" and design covered therein and thereby, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which said trademark and Registration have been used, and all rights of action, in law or in equity, for any past or future infringement thereof.

ASSIGNEE for its own use and behoof and for its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Certificate has been granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.

2

TRADEMARK REEL: 002205 FRAME: 0448 Signed this 16th day of November, 2000.

By: Imp Nilliams

STATE OF Arkansas)

SS:
COUNTY OF Faulkner)

Personally appeared before me Jerry D. Williams, who certified that he was authorized to sign the foregoing instrument, and who acknowledged the above instrument as his free act and deed on this 16 day of Yourney , 2000.

Notary Public

My commission expires: 4-1-10

RECORDED: 12/21/2000